
2019-2020 District Community Grants 

On behalf of the D6400 Rotary Foundation Committee I am pleased to announce that 35 
projects have been approved for funding and may now proceed. The total value of these 
projects is $166,432.79 with a contribution of $84,932 from the District Block Global Grant. 
Many thanks to Grants Overview Chair Russ Jones (Plymouth Noon) for his able preparation and 
submission of this Global Grant. Because of funds available to us this year, we were able to 
increase the grant to each project by $250 and give a corresponding decrease to the club 
contribution. Thanks also to District Community Grants Chair Bill Jasman (Trenton), and the 
adjudication team of Sue Goldsen (D-6400 Global), Roberto Sanchez (Taylor), Russ Jones, David 
Carpenter (Wayne) and myself. In this DRFC transition year, Russ and I give our thanks to advice 
from past Grants Overview Chair Mary Kehoe and past District Rotary Foundation Coordinator 
Donna Schmidt. Here is a list of the approved projects. 

Single Club District Community Grants 

1. Adrian Noon, YMCA of Lenawee County Outdoor Enhancement, Grant: $2,750, Club: 
$2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 

2. Belleville, Haiti Water Grant and Medical Mission, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Other: 
$4,784, Total: $9,784.00. 

3. Blissfield, Community Christmas Bag Program, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
4. Canton, Journey to Housing, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
5. Carleton, Ash-Carleton Park, Grant: $1,811, Club: $1,311, Total: $3,122.00. 
6. D6400-Global eClub, Toilets at Iganmu Junior/High Schools, Grant: $1,500, Club: $1,000, 

Total: $2,500.00. 
7. Dearborn Heights, Books and Bookcases for kids, Grant: $2,750, Club: $4,320, Total: 

$7,070.00. 
8. Essex, Essex Fire Department Training & Health Advance, Grant: $1,653, Club: $1,153, Total: 

$2,806.00. 
9. Fairlane Sunrise, Assistance to Children at Risk, Grant: $2,250, Club: $1,750, Total: 

$4,000.00. 
10. Garden City, Blessings Garden, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
11. Gibraltar-Rockwood, Benches at New Outdoor learning center, Grant: $2,098, Club: $1,598, 

Total: $3,696.00. 
12. Grosse Pointe, Life Remodeled 2019, Grant: $1,250, Club:  $750, Total: $2,000.00. 
13. Harrow, Baby Bundles for Ghana, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
14. LaSalle-Centennial, Holiday Hope Baskets., Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
15. Leamington, Maternal/Newborn Packages, Grant: $2,560, Club: $2,086.79, Total: $4,646.79. 
16. Lincoln Park, Lincoln Park Rotary School Readiness Program, Grant: $2,050, Club: $1,550, 

Total: $3,600.00. 
17. Livonia, Livonia Rotary Reading Partners, Grant: $1,250, Club:  $750, Total: $2,000.00. 
18. Monroe, Monroe Beautification Project, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 



19. Northville, Bicycle Fix It Station Maybury State Park, Grant: $1,250, Club: $750, Total: 
$2,000.00. 

20. Plymouth, Four Way Test Essay Project, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
21. Plymouth A. M., Koncert for Kids, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 
22. Southgate, Community Garden, Grant: $1,250, Club: $750, Total: $2,000.00. 
23. Taylor, Blair Moody School Hoops House Restoration, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: 

$5,000.00. 
24. Trenton, Apple Dumpling Gang returns to Trenton, Grant: $1,260, Club: $760, Total: 

$2,020.00 
25. Wayne, Public computers for the Wayne Public Library, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, Total: 

$5,000.00. 
26. Westland, MiMoz Youth Clothing Distribution, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, $5,000.00. 
27. Windsor (1918), Girls Leadership and Empowerment Program, Grant: $2,750, Club: $2,250, 

Other:  $5,000, Total: $10,000.00. 
28. Windsor-Roseland, Four Way Test Rulers, Grant: $2,250, Club: $1,750, Total: $4,000.00. 
29. Windsor-St. Clair, Taillights for Migrant Workers, Grant: $1,250, Club: $750, Total: $2,000.00 

Collaborative District Community Grants 

30. Windsor-Roseland, Windsor (1918), Windsor-Walkerville, New Junior High School in Degri, 
Ghana, Grant: $2,750, Clubs: $2,250, Total: $5,000.00. 

31. Canton, Plymouth Noon, Plymouth AM, 3 D Mapping of High Schools, Grant: $3,250, Clubs: 
$2,750, Other: $1,688, Total: $7,688.00 

32. Essex, Dearborn, Livonia AM, Trenton, Ghana School Books, Grant: $4,250, Clubs: $3,750, 
Other: $500, Total: $8,500.00 

33. Fairlane, Dearborn Heights, Hines Park, Winter Readiness for Children In Need, Grant: 
$3,250, Clubs: $2,750, Total: $6,000.00 

34. Grosse Ile, Allen Park, Taylor, Community Grown Gardens, Grant: $3,250, Clubs: $2,750, 
Total: $6,000.00 

35. Grosse Pointe, Detroit, GP Sunrise, Operation Warm Detroit 2019, Grant: $3,250, Clubs: 
$2,750, Total: $6,000,  

Respectfully submitted, 

R. J. Caron (DRFC) 


